23
All dimensions in mm.
Datamate Connectors
Male Board Mount, Surface Mount
Calculation
A B + 12
B Total No. of contacts – 2
C B + 7
1 Vertical
4 Horizontal
Recommended PC Board Pattern
HOW TO ORDER
vertical horizontal
	 3.5mm jackscrew suitable for board thickness up to 1.6mm.
	 5mm jackscrew suitable for board thickness up to 3.2mm.
	 Mates with female connectors shown on pages 28, 30, 31, 33 and 34.
Finish
22 Gold + Tin/Lead
42 Gold + Tin
total No. of contacts
06, 10, 12, 14, 18, 20, 26, 34, 42, 50
Series code
pick and place cap
BLANK No cap
P Pick and place cap (M80-51X)
M80 – 5  X  X  XX  XX  P
Recommended PC Board Pattern
2 3.5mm Jackscrew
3 5mm Jackscrew
B
C
2.00
0.50
5.55
ø0.49
A
5.8
M2
M2ø4.00
6.75
CONTACT No. 1
C
5.55
0.50
M2
M2
5.60
0.65
10.1A
0.47
B
2.00
CONTACT No. 1
B
2.00
C
1.00
8.50
2.00
ø2.20
B
2.00
C
1.00
1.50
1.00
0.50
ø2.20